
Seams Content Group – 02.19.01 
 
Michael Early Alco, Kaiser, CFAC, Vanalco 503-402-8705 michaelearly@earthlink.net 
    
Barrie Michael Alberta Power Pool 780-427-0335 barrie.michael@gov.ab.ca 
Vipin Prasad Alberta Power Pool 403-543-0387 vipin.prasad@powerpool.ab.ca 
    
Dave Perrino Automated Power Exchange 408-517-2146 dperrino@apx.com 
Robert Lewis Automated Power Exchange 303-627-9921 rlewis@apx.com 
John Stremmel Automated Power Exchange  jstremel@apx.com 
    
Gary Dahlke  Avista Corp. 509-455-6000 gdahlke@painehamblen.com 
Jeff Schlect Avista Corp. 509-495-4851 jeff.schlect@avistacorp.com 
Rick Vermeers Avista Corp. 509-495-8057 rvermeers@avistacorp.com 
Scott Waples Avista Corp. 509-495-4462 swaples@avistacorp.com 
    
Phil Park B.C. Hydro 604-891-5020 phil.park@powerex.com 
    
Cliff Perigo BPA-TM 360-418-8293 ccperigo@bpa.gov  
Rebecca Berdahl BPA-PTT 503-230-4502 rmberdahl@bpa.gov  
Peggy Olds RTOWest BPA-T 360-418-2856 paolds@bpa.gov  
Dave Gilman BPA-TMP 360-418-8689 dlgilman@bpa.gov  
Dennis Metcalf BPA-TM 360-418-8679 demetcalf@bpa.gov  
Dennis Phillips BPA-PSP 503-230-5062 dwphillips@bpa.gov  
Gary Stemler BPA-TMP 360-418-2669 gestemler@bpa.gov  
Gerit Hull BPA-LP 503-230-4029 gfhull@bpa.gov  
Larry Kitchen BPA-PT 503-230-5458 lekitchen@bpa.gov  
Laura Oliver BPA-TMS 360-418-8098 lloliver@bpa.gov  
Mark Reynolds BPA-TM 360-418-2771 mareynolds@bpa.gov  
Paul Arnold BPA-TO 360-418-2302 pfarnold@bpa.gov  
Phil Mesa BPA-PGPL 503-230-7390 pamesa@bpa.gov  
Preston Michie BPA-T 360-418-8246 pdmichie@bpa.gov 
Sonja Baskerville BPA-LC 503-230-5904 slbaskerville@bpa.gov  
Susan Millar BPA-LT 503-230-5342 sbmillar@bpa.gov  
Tara Exe BPA-TMS 360-418-2009 tdexe@bpa.gov 
Tom Caine BPA-PGS 503-230-3896 tecaine@bpa.gov  
Tony White BPA-PGPL 503-230-4525 agwhite@bpa.gov  
Richard Stone BPA-TMS 360-418-8262 rlstone@bpa.gov  
    
Peter Blood Calpine 713-830-8684 peterb@calpine.com 
    
Curt Winterfeld Deseret G&T Co-operative 801-619-6511 ckwinter@desgt.com 
    
Ray Bliven DSIs (RCS) 360-737-3877 rdb@keywaycorp.com 
Paul Murphy DSIs 503-227-1011 pmurphy@mbllp.com 
    
Kent Wheatland Dynegy   kewh@dynegy.com 
    
Barrie Michael Electricity Branch, Gov. 

Alberta 
780-427-0335 barrie.michael@gov.ab.ca 

    
Alan Comnes Enron 503-464-8129 alan.comnes@nron.com 
Paul Kaufman Enron 503-464-7945 paul.kaufman@enron.com 
Steve Walton Enron 713-345-7793 steve.walton@enron.com 
    
Katie Johnson ESBI Alberta, Ltd. 403-705-5240 katie.johnson@eal.ab.ca 
    
Alan Davis Enventure/PPT MT 406-442-2292 alan@enventure 
    
Randy Hardy Hardy Energy  509-252-5065 rhardy@hardyenergy.com 
    



Dave Hackett Kema Consulting 321-255-5285 dhackett@kemaconsulting.com 
    
Ray Brush Montana Power Company 406-497-4278 rbrush@mtpower.com 
John Leland Montana Power Company 406-497-3383 jleland@mtpower.com 
LeRoy Patterson Montana Power Company 406-497-4387 lpatter@mtpower.com 
    
Rich Bayless PacifiCorp 503-813-5739 rich.bayless@pacificorp.com 
Don Johnson PacifiCorp 503-813-5741 don.johnson@pacificorp.com 
Ken Morris PacifiCorp 801-220-4277 ken.morris@pacificorp.com 
    
Frank Afranji Portland General Electric 503-464-7033 frank_afranji@pgn.com 
    
Carl Imparato Power Marketer 510-558-1456 cfi1@tca-us.com 
    
Dan Woodfin Reliant Energy -Wholesale 

Group 
713-207-7522 reliantenergy.com 

    
Kurt Conger Seattle City Light (EXS Inc.) 425-497-1133 kconger@nrgxs.com 
    
Chuck Durick Idaho Power Company 208-388-2450 cdurick@idahopower.com 
Lisa Grow Idaho Power Company 208-388-2243 lgrow@idahopower.com 
Vernon Porter Idaho Power Company 208-388-2850 vporter@idahopower.com 
    
Michael Alcantar IPP Groups 503-266-8400 mpa@aelaw.com 
Don Brookhyser IPP Groups 503-402-8702 deb@aelaw.com 
    
Linc Wolverton Indust. Customers of NW Util. 360-263-3675 lwolv@worldaccessnet.com 
    
Dan Kincaid Micron Boise 208-368-3216 dlkincaid@micron.com 
    
Larry Nordell Montana DEQ 406-444-6757 lnordell@state.mt.us 
    
Marc Donaldson Montana Power Company 406-497-4717 marcd@mtpower.com 
    
Mark Shank Nevada Power 702-862-7104 mshank@nevp.com 
    
Wally Gibson NW Power Planning Council 503-222-5161 wgibson@nwppc.org 
    
Shelly Richardson Northwest Reqmts Utilities 360-737-2464 shellyr@teleport.com 
Geoff Carr Northwest Reqmts Utilities 503-288-8902 ghcarr@pacifier.com 
    
Dean Perry NRTA 503-464-2821 dean.perry@nwpp.org 
    
Lon Peters NW Economic Research Inc 503-203-1539 lpeters@pacifier.com 
    
Jerry Rust Northwest Power Pool 503-464-2807 jerry.rust@nwpp.org 
    
Rich Bayless PacifiCorp 503-813-5739 rich.bayless@pacificorp.com 
Don Johnson PacifiCorp 503-813-5741 don.johnson@pacificorp.com 
Ken Morris PacifiCorp 801-220-4277 ken.morris@pacificorp.com 
Melinda Morris PacifiCorp  melinda.morris@pacificorp.com 
    
Rob Sirvaitis Power Resource Managers 360-693-8484 rsirvaitis@prmllp.com 
    
Phil Park Powerex 604-891-5020 phil.park@powerex.com 
    
   PPL Montana (list)  nwrto@pplmt.com 
Sheryl Lambertson PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus  sslambertson@pplmt.com 
    
Bob Harshbarger Puget Sound Energy  425-882-4466 bharsh@puget.com 
Chris Reese Puget Sound Energy  465-462-3055 creese@puget.com 



Wayman Robinett Puget Sound Energy  425-462-3144 wrobin@puget.com 
Rob Neate Puget Sound Energy  425-456-2444 rneate@puget.com 
    
Sue Furst Public Power Council 503-234-2427 sfurst@ppcpdx.org 
Margot Lutzenhister PPC 503-232-2427 margot1@ppcpdx.org 
    
Roger Hamilton Oregon Public Utility Comm 503-378-6611 roger.hamilton@state.or.us 
    
Mike Sinowitz Seattle City Light 206-684-3352 Mike.Sinowitz@ci.seattle.wa.us 
Paula Green Seattle City Light 206-386-4530 paula.green@ci.seattle.wa.us 
    
Mark Shank Sierra Pacific & Nev. Power 702-862-7104 mshank@nevp.com 
Charlie Pottey Sierra Pacific & Nev. Power 775-834-4764 cpottey@sppc.com 
Brad Marcy Sierra Pacific & Nev. Power 775-834-3018 bmarcy@sppc.com 
    
Dean Saksena Snohomish PUD 425-783-8297 dksaksena@snopud.com 
Robin Cross Snohomish PUD 425-783-8481 rhcross@snopud.com 
    
Steve Huhman Southern Energy Marketing 925-287-3120 steve.huhman@southernenergy.c 
    
Marshall Empey UAMPS 801-327-6605 marshall@uamps.com 
    
Malcolm Crawford Utah Muni. Power Agency  crawfordmd@me3.net 
    
Jane Meyer WAPA - RMR 970-490-7245 meyer@wapa.gov 
Ed Chang WAPA-SNR 916-353-4474 echang@wapa.gov 
Ron Moulton WAPA DSWR 602-d=352-2668 moultan.wapa.gov 
Jim Byrne WRTA 801-583-3155 jim@wrta.net 
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